## Costs per Credit Fee Schedule 2021-2022

Nova Scotia Students								
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits	
Tuition	990.00	1,980.00	2,970.00	3,960.00	4,950.00	5,940.00	6,930.00	
NS Tuition Bursary	(128.30)	(256.56)	(384.84)	(513.12)	(641.40)	(769.68)	(897.96)	
Information & Technology	42.99	85.98	128.97	171.96	214.95	257.94	300.93	
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	122.99	122.99	
Facilities Renewal Fee	20.91	41.82	62.73	83.64	104.55	125.46	146.37	
Student Union Fee	18.03	36.06	54.09	72.12	90.15	180.30	180.30	
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57	
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	
	\$987.14	\$1,943.32	\$2,899.48	\$3,855.64	\$4,811.80	\$5,963.07	\$6,901.20	
Health & Dental Plan	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	475.00	475.00	
Total	\$987.14	\$1,943.32	\$2,899.48	\$3,855.64	\$4,811.80	\$6,438.07	\$7,376.20	

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2021, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2022

Out of Province Students								
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits	
Tuition	990.00	1,980.00	2,970.00	3,960.00	4,950.00	5,940.00	6,930.00	
Information & Technology	42.99	85.98	128.97	171.96	214.95	257.94	300.93	
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	122.99	122.99	
Facilities Renewal Fee	20.91	41.82	62.73	83.64	104.55	125.46	146.37	
Student Union Fee	18.03	36.06	54.09	72.12	90.15	180.30	180.30	
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57	
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	
	\$1,115.44	\$2,199.88	\$3,284.32	\$4,368.76	\$5,453.20	\$6,732.75	\$7,799.16	
Health & Dental Plan	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	475.00	475.00	
Total	\$1,115.44	\$2,199.88	\$3,284.32	\$4,368.76	\$5,453.20	\$7,207.75	\$8,274.16	

1st term payment is 65% of all fees due Sept 15, 2021, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2022

International Students								
Course Credit	3 Credits	6 Credits	9 Credits	12 Credits	15 Credits	18 Credits	21 Credits	
Tuition	990.00	1,980.00	2,970.00	3,960.00	4,950.00	5,940.00	6,930.00	
International Fee	990.00	1,980.00	2,970.00	3,960.00	4,950.00	5,940.00	6,930.00	
Information & Technology	42.99	85.98	128.97	171.96	214.95	257.94	300.93	
Fitness & Recreational Fee	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	122.99	122.99	
Facilities Renewal Fee	20.91	41.82	62.73	83.64	104.55	125.46	146.37	
Student Union Fee	18.03	36.06	54.09	72.12	90.15	180.30	180.30	
Health & Wellness Expansion Fee	12.51	25.02	37.53	50.04	62.55	75.06	87.57	
Student Union Bloomfield Renovation fee	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	
Student Assistance Fee	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	
Health & Dental Plan	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	1,230.00	1,230.00	
Total	\$2,105.44	\$4,179.88	\$6,254.32	\$8,328.76	\$10,403.20	\$13,902.75	\$15,959.16	

1st term payment is 65% for International students due September 15, 2021, remainder of account due in full January 15, 2022